OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 179 Date: 10-11-2022

NOTIFICATION

All **regular students of UG 3rd Semester (2021 batch)** are hereby notified that the college related fees will betaken as per the following schedule.

COLLEGE RELATED FEE AMOUNT DETAILS

(THIS FEE WILL ALSO BE COLLECTED ALONG WITH THE FEE STRUCTURE MENTIONED IN NOTICE NO. 178 DATED 09-11-2022)

Centre Fee including generator charge: Rs. 100/- (Applicable for all students)

Form processing Fee: Rs. 10/- (Applicable for all students)

Practical/Project Fees per course: Rs. 50/- per course (Applicable for only those students who have practical papers)

PAYMENT OF FEES MUST BE DONE IN THE COLLEGE OFFICE CASH COUNTER

All students must bring the print out of the application form of UG 3rd
Semester Examination

Sl.	Date	Time	Course	Subject
No.				
1	14-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B. A. Honours	Bengali Honours (BNGH),English Honours (ENGH),Philosophy Honours (PHIH)
2	16-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B. A. Honours	Sanskrit Honours (SNSH) Political Science Honours (PLSH) History Honours (HISH)
3	17-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B.Com. Honours	Commerce Honours (COMH)
4	18-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B.Sc. Honours	Physics Honours (PHSH) Chemistry Honours (CEMH) Mathematics Honours (MTMH)Geology Honours (GELH) Zoology Honours (ZOOH) Botany Honours (BOTH) Economics Honours (ECOH)
5	21-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B. A. Program	Bengali Program (BNGP),English Program (ENGP), Philosophy Program (PHIP)
6	22-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B. A. Program	Sanskrit Program (SNSP) Political Science Program (PLSP)History Program (HISP)
7	23-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B.Sc. Program	All Science Program
8	23-11-2022	11.30 am to 2 pm	B. Com. Program	Commerce Program (COMP)

The payment will only be received at the scheduled date and time of the respective courses through DEBIT CARD and there will be no cash transactions.



Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Soft copy for uploading to the college website
- 2. Guard File